HB0241/632016/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 241</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, after "Administration)" insert "<u>, the Speaker (By</u> <u>Request – Administration)</u>,"; in the same line, strike "and Wilson" and substitute "<u>Wilson, Arora, Barkley, Clippinger, Davis, Dumais, Mitchell, Niemann, Reznik, and</u> <u>Waldstreicher</u>"; in line 5, after "unloaded;" insert "<u>altering the predicate crimes and</u>"; in line 7, strike the first "certain"; in the same line, after "person" insert "<u>who was</u> <u>previously convicted of a certain crime of violence or drug-related crime</u>"; and strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 14 down through "exception;" in line 17.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike beginning with "§ 5-606," in line 11 down through "§ 5-609," in line 12.

On page 4, strike beginning with "§ **5-606**," in line 16 down through "§ **5-609**," in line 17.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 19, strike "(1) SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION, A" and substitute " \underline{A} "; and in line 21, strike "FOR NOT LESS THAN 5 YEARS AND".

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 23 on page 4 through line 6 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 5, in line 7, strike "(D)" and substitute "(C)".